

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. **SC07-128**
Lower Court Case No. 3D 04-2149

DONALD DEAN KASISCHKE,
Petitioner,

-vs.-

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF
FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

BENNETT H. BRUMMER
Public Defender
Eleventh Judicial Circuit of Florida
1320 N.W. 14th Street
Miami, Florida 33125
(305) 545-1960

THOMAS REGNIER
Assistant Public Defender
Florida Bar No. 660000
Counsel for Petitioner

July 26, 2007

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
ARGUMENT	1
I. The State does not address the ample evidence in the legislative history that shows that the legislature meant to narrow the statute, in harmony with the National Institute of Justice Study	1
II. The State makes no attempt to explain the grammatical impossibility of the Third District’s construction of the statute	4
III. The State misapplies every step of its “fair warning” analysis	5
IV. This case is in conflict with <i>Taylor</i> because the two cases are irreconcilable, not because of their procedural postures.....	9
V. The defense’s position is not inconsistent; it is merely alternative argument ...	10
CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGES
<i>Aravena v. Miami-Dade County</i> , 928 So. 2d 1163 (Fla. 2006)	9
<i>Barber v. State</i> , 344 So. 2d 913 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	8
<i>Dixson v. United States</i> , 465 U.S. 482 (1984)	7
<i>Kasischke v. State</i> , 946 So. 2d 1155 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006)	4, 6, 9
<i>Reaves v. State</i> , 485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	9
<i>State v. Bodden</i> , 877 So. 2d 680 (Fla. 2004)	4
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 821 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)	9
<i>TRW Automotive U.S. LLC v. Papandopoles</i> , 949 So. 2d 297 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007)	10
<i>United States v. Lanier</i> , 520 U.S. 259 (1997)	5-8
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.	9
Fla. S. Comm. on CJ, CS for SB 1930 (1997) Staff Analysis (final Apr. 8, 1997)	2, 3

U.S. Dept. of Justice, National Institute of Justice, <i>Managing Adult Sex Offenders in the Community—A Containment Approach</i> (January 1997)	1, 2
John E. Warriner & Francis Griffith, <i>English Grammar and Composition: Fourth Course</i> (Harcourt 1973)	4
<i>Webster’s Third New International Dictionary of the English Language Unabridged</i> (Merriam-Webster 1986)	4
